# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Beamalloy Technologies, LLC	08/29/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beamalloy Reconstructive Medical Products, LLC			
Street Address:	8270 Estates Parkway			
City:	Plain City			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	43064			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7374642	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Washington Square

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 032541.000006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie J. Goldman

Total Attachments: 4

source=032541-000006-Assign-EFS#page1.tif

source=032541-000006-Assign-EFS#page2.tif

source=032541-000006-Assign-EFS#page3.tif

source=032541-000006-Assign-EFS#page4.tif

PAIENI

\$40.00 73746

501640932 REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0719

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Beamalloy Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company of
Ohio
having a principal place of business at
8270 Estates Parkway
Plain City, Ohio 43064

("Assignor(s)"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto

Beamalloy Reconstructive Medical Products, LLC, a limited liability company of Ohio	
having a principal place of business at	
8270 Estates Parkway	
Plain City, Ohio 43064	

("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, "Rights"):

1. The patent application(s) listed in the following table ("Application(s)");

Patent Application No.	Country/	Filing Date	Title
	Region	o de la companya de l	
11/042,150	US	26 Jan 2005	TREATMENT PROCESS FOR IMPROVING THE
			MECHANICAL, CATALYTIC, CHEMICAL, AND
(Issued 20 May 2008 as			BIOLOGICAL ACTIVITY OF SURFACES AND
US Patent No. 7,374,642)			ARTICLES TREATED THEREWITH

- 2. All rights with respect to the Application(s), including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Applications(s);
- 3. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Application(s);
- 4. All existing and/or potential causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Application(s)(including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

Assignor(s) shall not sign any document or do any act conflicting with this Assignment.

Assignor(s) shall, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any prosecution, litigation, or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 2 of 2

Assignor(s) requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Baker & Hostetler LLP to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including, for example, patent application numbers and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign jurisdictions for recordation of this document.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and shall be binding upon Assignor(s), their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

[Signature page(s) follow]

PATENT REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0721 Assignment of Patent Rights
Page 3 of 3

Assignor:

Beamalloy Technologies, LLC

By: Unold H. Deutchman
Name: ARNOLD H. DEUTCHMAN
Title: CHATEMAN

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF OHIO

On August 21, 2011 before me personally appeared And H. Deckburg, the Challenger of BeamAlloy Technologies, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the Assignment on behalf of such limited liability company as a free act and deed.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Ohio that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COUNTY OF Franklin

Signature

STAL STALL

TODD D. YAROSS, ATTORNEY AT LAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0722

Assignment of Patent Rights Page 4 of 4 Assignee: Beamalloy Reconstructive Medical Products, LLC By: BeamAlloy Technologies, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, its Sole Member Name: ARNOLD /L DEUTCH **NOTARIZATION** STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FINKER On August 19, 2011 before me personally appeared Acapted H. Wohlmer, the Chairman of BeamAlloy Technologies, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, the sole member of Beamalloy Reconstructive Medical Products, LLC and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the Assignment on behalf of such limited liability company as a free act and deed. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Ohio that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. TOOD D. YAROSS, ATTORNEY AT LAW HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO Signature My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C. Signature

RECORDED: 08/29/2011

PATENT REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0723